acquisition, raises

$900mm of new Term

Loan debt

May-2017

Siris files 13D

announcing

acquisition of 13%

of SNCR stock

Jan-2018

Mary Clark

joins SNCR

as CMO

Nov-2017

Glenn Lurie

joins SNCR

as CEO

2002 - 16 2016-17 2017-Forward

May-18

May-2018

SNCR completes

acquisition of

Honeybee

Technologies

6 © 2018 Synchronoss Technologies, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

INTRODUCTION TO SYNCHRONOSS

FINANCIAL REVIEW

SYNCHRONOSS: YESTERDAY AND TODAY

SUMMARY

7 © 2018 Synchronoss Technologies, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

GAAP Revenue 2013 – 2016 as Restated

 Cumulative impact from 2013-2016: $190M

− $75M primarily represents permanent changes related to certain M&A transactions

− $115M Represents revenue timing differences which has not been recognized as of
December 31, 2016

• We have collected $83M in cash of the $115M above, which is reflected as an
increment to Deferred Revenue on the Balance Sheet

• The remaining $32M was unbilled as of December 31, 2016

In $ 000's ADJUSTMENTS

Fiscal Year
As Previously

Reported
  Hosting Revenue

Evidence of

Arrangement and

Other Revenue

Acquisitions &

Divestiture
  As Restated

2016  $   476,750   $   (39,492)  $   9,435   $   (20,399)  $   426,294

2015  $   428,117   $   (26,908)  $   1,442   $   (30,090)  $   372,561

2014  $   307,301   $   (14,563)  $   (53,322)  $   (6,000)  $   233,416

2013   $   225,368   $   (5,544)   $   (4,508)   $   -   $   215,316

8 © 2018 Synchronoss Technologies, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

GAAP Cost of Sales 2013 – 2016 as Restated

• Other Adjustments - are primarily due to timing of recognition of: (i) stock-based

compensation arrangements and (ii) accruals and reserves

In $ 000's ADJUSTMENTS

Fiscal Year
As Previously

Reported

Hosting

Revenue

Evidence of

Arrangement and

Other Revenue

Acquisitions &

Divestiture

Capitalized

Software and

Other

  As Restated

2016  $   194,198   $   -   $   -   $   (43)  $   529   $   194,684

2015  $   155,287   $   -   $   -   $   (17)  $   (460)  $   154,810

2014  $   102,386   $   -   $   -   $   -   $   1,622   $   104,008

2013   $   78,304   $   -   $   -   $   -   $   -   $   78,304

9 © 2018 Synchronoss Technologies, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

GAAP R&D Costs 2013 - 2016 as Restated

• Capitalized Software - these adjustments were primarily due to (i) the

recognition of impairment or immediate expensing of certain previously

capitalized software development costs and (ii) revisions of amounts

capitalized and the timing of when such capitalized costs are amortized

In $ 000's ADJUSTMENTS

Fiscal Year
As Previously

Reported

Hosting

Revenue

Evidence of

Arrangement and

Other Revenue

Acquisitions &

Divestiture

Capitalized

Software and

Other

  As Restated

2016  $   106,681   $   -   $   -   $   -   $   7,812   $   114,493

2015  $   91,430   $   -   $   -   $   -   $   1,333   $   92,763

2014  $   73,620   $   -   $   -   $   -   $   594   $   74,214

2013   $   64,845   $   -   $   -   $   -   $   (77)   $   64,768

10 © 2018 Synchronoss Technologies, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

GAAP SG&A Costs 2013 – 2016 as Restated

• Evidence of Arrangement – these adjustments are primarily due to the reversal of

bad debt associated with the write-off of licenses

• Other Adjustments - are primarily due to timing of recognition of: (i) stock-based

compensation arrangements and (ii) accruals and reserves

In $ 000's ADJUSTMENTS

Fiscal Year
As Previously

Reported

Hosting

Revenue

Evidence of

Arrangement and

Other Revenue

Acquisitions &

Divestiture

Capitalized

Software and

Other

  As Restated

2016  $   131,106   $   155   $   (4,470)  $   461   $   (1,024)  $   126,228

2015  $   88,411   $   -   $   (3,042)  $   -   $   (778)  $   84,591

2014  $   77,081   $   -   $   -   $   -   $   1,982   $   79,063

2013   $   60,550   $   -   $   -   $   -   $   -   $   60,550

11 © 2018 Synchronoss Technologies, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

GAAP Net Change in Contingent Consideration Obligation 2013 - 2016 as Restated

• Acquisitions & Divestiture – these adjustments are due to the reduction in

contingent consideration with respect to the earn-out calculation payable

to the shareholders of Razorsight Corporation

In $ 000's ADJUSTMENTS

Fiscal Year
As Previously

Reported

Hosting

Revenue

Evidence of

Arrangement and

Other Revenue

Acquisitions &

Divestiture

Capitalized

Software and

Other

  As Restated

2016  $   10,930   $   -   $   -   $   (9,736)  $   -   $   1,194

2015  $   760   $   -   $   -   $   755   $   -   $   1,515

2014  $   1,799   $   -   $   -   $   -   $   -   $   1,799

2013   $   (5,324)   $   -   $   -   $   -   $   -   $   (5,324)

12 © 2018 Synchronoss Technologies, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

GAAP Depreciation & Amortization 2013 – 2016 as Restated

• Acquisitions & Divestiture – this adjustment is primarily due to purchase price

allocation adjustments

• Other - this adjustment is primarily due to the impairment related to the wind down

of the SNCR, LLC joint venture

In $ 000's ADJUSTMENTS

Fiscal Year
As Previously

Reported

Hosting

Revenue

Evidence of

Arrangement and

Other Revenue

Acquisitions &

Divestiture

Capitalized

Software and

Other

  As Restated

2016  $   99,311   $   -   $   -   $   (4,452)  $   11,107   $   105,966

2015  $   72,152   $   -   $   -   $   (136)  $   (967)  $   71,049

2014  $   55,956   $   -   $   -   $   (40)  $   (134)  $   55,782

2013   $   41,126   $   -   $   -   $   -   $   -   $   41,126

13 © 2018 Synchronoss Technologies, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

GAAP Income (Loss) from Continuing Operations 2013 - 2016 as Restated

• Cumulative Revenue net impact for 2013 – 2016 is ($190M)

• Cumulative Operating Expense net impact for 2013 – 2016 is $1M

In $ 000's ADJUSTMENTS

Fiscal Year
As Previously

Reported

Hosting

Revenue

Evidence of

Arrangement and

Other Revenue

Acquisitions &

Divestiture

Capitalized

Software and

Other

  As Restated

2016  $   (71,809)  $   (39,647)  $   13,905   $   (6,629)  $   (18,424)  $   (122,604)

2015  $   15,131   $   (26,908)  $   4,484   $   (30,692)  $   872   $   (37,113)

2014  $   (3,541)  $   (14,563)  $   (53,322)  $   (5,960)  $   (4,064)  $   (81,450)

2013   $   (19,305)   $   (5,544)   $   (4,508)   $   -   $   77   $   (29,280)

14 © 2018 Synchronoss Technologies, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

INTRODUCTION TO SYNCHRONOSS

FINANCIAL REVIEW

SYNCHRONOSS: YESTERDAY AND TODAY

SUMMARY

15 © 2018 Synchronoss Technologies, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

PEOPLE PURPOSE PASSION

Key Priorities & Core Values

Grow Build Deliver Win
Build Trusted Customer

Relationships

• Be the best partner in the
industry

• Keep our promises and
commitments

• Balance short-term and
long-term priorities

Deliver Superior
Cost Structure

• Transform all aspects of
cost to optimize financial
performance

• Create a best in class cost